the celebrated KdV equation, for weaker dispersion the number of emerging solitons is
higher. At the same time, the speeds of emerged solitary waves are depending on σ1 —
when the value of |σ1| is increased, the propagation speed of the highest solitons increases
(cf. Figs. 22 and 28). As σ1 is the coefficient of the nonlinearity in equation (1.1), one
can conclude that the stronger the nonlinearity the faster the highest solitons propagate.

The amplitude A of the initial pulse also plays an important role in the behaviour of the
solution. For higher initial pulses the train of solitons emerges faster and with greater
number of solitons (see Figs. 30–32). In Fig. 30 the profile is given for τ = 600 when the
train of solitons has already been formed, i.e. just before interactions between solitons
from neighbour space periods start to take place. From time-slice plot in Fig. 31 and wave
profile maxima against time in Fig. 32 the time-space behaviour of the solution can be
observed. The interactions are practically elastic, the amplitude of higher waves decreases
and the amplitude of lower waves increases during the interactions. After interactions the
amplitudes change back to the values they had before interactions.

0 50 100 150 200 250

−0.05

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

Space, ξ

W
av

e
am

pl
itu

de
, u

t=0
t=300

Figure 18: Single profiles over two space periods for γ = 3.4174, A = 0.1, B = 0.5

17

Figure 19: Time-slice plot over two space periods for γ = 3.4174, A = 0.1, B = 0.5;
0 ≤ τ ≤ 1500

0 500 1000 1500
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

Time, τ

W
av

ep
ro

fil
e

m
ax

im
a,

 u
m

ax

Figure 20: Wave profile maxima against time for γ = 3.4174, A = 0.1, B = 0.5

18

0 50 100 150 200 250
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

Space, ξ

W
av

e
am

pl
itu

de
, u

τ=0
τ=1480

Figure 21: Single profiles over two space periods for γ = −1.6460, A = 0.1, B = 0.5

Figure 22: Time-slice plot over two space periods for γ = −1.6460, A = 0.1, B = 0.5;
0 ≤ τ ≤ 1500

19

0 500 1000 1500
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

Time, τ

W
av

ep
ro

fil
e

m
ax

im
a,

 u
m

ax

Figure 23: Wave profile maxima against time for γ = −1.6460, A = 0.1, B = 0.5

0 50 100 150 200 250

0

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04

0.05

0.06

0.07

0.08

0.09

0.1

Space, ξ

W
av

e
am

pl
itu

de
, u

τ=0
τ=1500

Figure 24: Single profiles over two space periods for γ = −1.6460, A = 0.1, B = 3

20

Figure 25: Time-slice plot over two space periods for γ = −1.6460, A = 0.1, B = 3;
0 ≤ τ ≤ 1500

0 500 1000 1500
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

Time, τ

W
av

ep
ro

fil
e

m
ax

im
a,

 u
m

ax

Figure 26: Wave profile maxima against time for γ = −1.6460, A = 0.1, B = 3

21

0 50 100 150 200 250
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

Space, ξ

W
av

e
am

pl
itu

de
, u

τ=0
τ=1500

Figure 27: Single profiles over two space periods for γ = −4.8910, A = 0.1, B = 0.5

Figure 28: Time-slice plot over two space periods for γ = −4.8910, A = 0.1, B = 0.5;
0 ≤ τ ≤ 1500

22

0 500 1000 1500
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

Time, τ

W
av

ep
ro

fil
e

m
ax

im
a,

 u
m

ax

Figure 29: Wave profile maxima against time for γ = −4.8910, A = 0.1, B = 0.5

0 50 100 150 200 250
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

W
av

e
am

pl
itu

de
, u

Space, ξ

t=0
t=600

Figure 30: Single profiles over two space periods for γ = −4.8910, A = 1, B = 0.5

23

Figure 31: Time-slice plot over two space periods for γ = −4.8910, A = 1, B = 0.5;
0 ≤ τ ≤ 1500

0 500 1000 1500
0

0.5

1

1.5

Time, τ

W
av

ep
ro

fil
e

m
ax

im
a,

 u
m

ax

Figure 32: Wave profile maxima against time for γ = −4.8910, A = 1, B = 0.5

24

4 Conclusions

In the present paper equation (1.1) is applied for numerical simulation of propagation of
deformation waves in a compressible hyperelastic rod. Numerical experiments are carried
out for two cases. In the first case: (i) material parameters σi, i = 1, 2, 3 are calculated
according to paper [6]; (ii) |σ3| << 1 and 0 < γ < 1 are considered; and (iii) the analytical
solution of BBM equation — (2.1) with (3.5) — is used for the initial condition for the